Mishra, Viswa-Blzarati 1111d Professor S. Tripatlzi, Tczpur U11iversity]. 

03(e) To ratify the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in enhancing the monthly 
stipend of Shri Animesh Gupta to Rs.11 000/- (Rupees one thouszmd) only in 

addition to his existing monthly stipend of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees twelve thousand) 

only for providing the research assistance in the project of Vidyasagar 

Rachanasamagra. 
Resolution: Resolved that the action of tlte Hon 1ble Vice-C/umcel/or i1l 
enha11ci11g of the monthly stipend of Sltri A11i111esh Gupta to Rs.11000/- (Rupees

[...]

The Executive Council of Vidyasagar U11iversity noted the Sanction 
Order bearing Memo No. 202(SANC)/HED-12012(45)/2/2021-UNV SEC Dept. of HE 
dated 31.05.2022 issued by the Assistant Secretnry to the Gover11111e11t of West 
Bengal, Higher Education Department sanctioning an amount of Rs.30,30,000/­
(Rupees Thirty lac thirty thousand) only in favour of Vidyasagar U11iversity 
towards the 1st installment of other maintenance grant 011 Non-Salary items in 
respect of Vidyasagar University for the period from April, 2022 to July, 2022. 
After thorough discussion 011 the sanction order issued l1y tlte Assistant Secretary

[...]

retired prior to 30.09.2021 and also the pe11sio11ers who retired or died after 
30.09.2021 but prior to 01.09.2022 and u,Twse basic pension plus Deamess relief 011 
pension as 011 31.03.2022 did not exceed Rs.32,000/- (R11pees thirty thousand) 011ly 
and are not eligible for ad-hoc Bonus shall be paid an ex-gratia grant of Rs.2,700/­
(R11pees two thousand seven hundred) only in lump per head with some co11ditions. 
After thorough discussion 011 the order issued by the Special Secretary to the 
Govem111e11t of \'Vest Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Budget Branch 
regarding granti11g of Ex-gratia payment for the Fina11cial Year 2021-2022 to the